ERRATUM

VICTOR QUAN, Couette flow with particle injection, Int. J. Heat Mass Transfer 15, 2173-2186 (1972).

In the Nomenclature, T_P should be $(t_p - t_{p0})/(t_\infty - t_0)$ instead of $(t_p - t_0)/(t_\infty - t_0)$; U_P should be $(u_p - u_{p0})/u_\infty$ instead of u_p/u_{p0} ; and V_P should be v_p/v_{p0} instead of u_p/u_{p0} . In the analytical solution for T, equation (43), a minus

(-) sign should be inserted immediately following the equal (=) sign.

A multiplication (\times) sign is implied in front of the bracket for C_{5c} in equation (49) and the bracket and large parenthesis for C_{6} in equation (50).